1
FortiSwitch™ Secure Access
Security, Performance, and Manageability
The FortiSwitch™ Secure Access Family delivers outstanding
security, performance, and manageability. Secure, simple,
and scalable, FortiSwitch is the right choice for threat-
conscious businesses of all sizes.
Tightly integrated into the Fortinet Security Fabric via FortiLink,

DATA SHEET  |  FortiSwitch™ Secure Access Family
20
ORDER INFORMATION
PRODUCT SKU DESCRIPTION
FortiSwitch Models
FortiSwitch 108E FS-108E Layer 2 FortiGate switch controller compatible switch with 8 GE RJ45 + 2 SFP ports, line AC and PSE dual
powered. Fanless.
FortiSwitch 108E-POE FS-108E-POE Layer 2 FortiGate switch controller compatible PoE+ switch with 8 GE RJ45 + 2 SFP ports, 4 port PoE with
maximum 65 W PoE limit. Fanless.
FortiSwitch 108E-FPOE FS-108E-FPOE Layer 2 FortiGate switch controller compatible PoE+ switch with 8 GE RJ45 + 2 SFP ports, 8 port PoE with
maximum 130 W PoE limit. Fanless.
FortiSwitch 108F FS-108F Layer 2 FortiGate switch controller compatible switch with 8 x GE RJ45 ports, 2 x GE SFP, Fanless, 12V/3A
power adapter of input voltage 100 – 240VAC, and PSE dual powered.
FortiSwitch 108F-POE FS-108F-POE Layer 2 FortiGate switch controller compatible PoE+ switch with 8 x GE RJ45 ports, 2 x GE SFP, Fanless with
automatic Max 65W POE output limit.
FortiSwitch 108F-FPOE FS-108F-FPOE Layer 2 FortiGate switch controller compatible PoE+ switch with 8 x GE RJ45 ports, 2 x GE SFP, Fanless with
automatic Max 130W POE output limit.
FortiSwitch 124E FS-124E Layer 2 FortiGate switch controller compatible switch with 24 GE RJ45 + 4 SFP ports. Fanless.
FortiSwitch 124E-POE FS-124E-POE Layer 2 FortiGate switch controller compatible PoE+ switch with 24 GE RJ45 + 4 SFP ports, 12 port PoE with
maximum 185 W limit.
FortiSwitch 124E-F-POE FS-124E-FPOE Layer 2 FortiGate switch controller compatible PoE+ switch with 24 GE RJ45 + 4 SFP ports, 24 port PoE with
maximum 370 W limit.
FortiSwitch 148E FS-148E Layer 2 FortiGate switch controller compatible switch with 48 GE RJ45 + 4 SFP ports.
FortiSwitch 148E-POE FS-148E-POE Layer 2 FortiGate switch controller compatible PoE+ switch with 48 GE RJ45 + 4 SFP ports, 24 port PoE with
maximum 370 W limit.
FortiSwitch 124F FS-124F Layer 2 FortiGate switch controller compatible switch with 24 GE RJ45 + 4 10G SFP+ ports.
FortiSwitch 124F-POE FS-124F-POE Layer 2 FortiGate switch controller compatible PoE+ switch with 24 GE RJ45 + 4 10G SFP+ ports, 12 port PoE
with maximum 185 W limit.
FortiSwitch 124F-FPOE FS-124F-FPOE Layer 2 FortiGate switch controller compatible PoE+ switch with 24 GE RJ45 + 4 10G SFP+ ports, 24 port PoE
with maximum 370 W limit.
FortiSwitch 148F FS-148F Layer 2 FortiGate switch controller compatible switch with 48 GE RJ45 + 4 10G SFP+ ports.
FortiSwitch 148F-POE FS-148F-POE Layer 2 FortiGate switch controller compatible PoE+ switch with 48 GE RJ45 + 4 10G SFP+ ports, 24 port PoE
with maximum 370 W limit.
FortiSwitch 148F-FPOE FS-148F-FPOE Layer 2 FortiGate switch controller compatible PoE+ switch with 48 GE RJ45 + 4 10G SFP+ ports, 48 port PoE
with maximum 740 W limit.
FortiSwitch 224D-FPOE FS-224D-FPOE Layer 2/3 FortiGate switch controller compatible PoE+ switch with 24 GE RJ45 + 4 SFP ports, 24 port PoE
with maximum 370 W limit.
FortiSwitch 224E FS-224E Layer 2/3 FortiGate switch controller compatible switch with 24 GE RJ45 + 4 SFP ports. Fanless.